

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3014 of 2018

=====

MAHIPATBHAI RAMABHAI THAKOR

Versus

BODHABHAI KARSANBHAI BHARVAD

=====

Appearance:

JAY R TALAVIA(9311) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR BS NILAK(1673) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS RATNA VORA(2251) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

S D MANSURI(7509) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 10,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 06/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

Admit.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J)

Vahid