

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3014 of 2018****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3014 of 2018**=====
MAHIPATBHAI RAMABHAI THAKOR**Versus****BODHABHAI KARSANBHAI BHARVAD & 9 other(s)**
=====**Appearance:**

JAY R TALAVIA(9311) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 11,12,13

MR BS NILAK(1673) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS RATNA VORA(2251) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4,5

Ms. DIXA U PANDYA(9412) for the Defendant(s) No. 10,6,7,8,9

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**Date : 06/05/2022****ORAL ORDER**

1. This application has been filed for bringing legal heirs of the deceased on record of the main matter.
2. Considering the averments made in the application and in view of the facts and circumstances of the case, the present application is allowed and the legal heirs of deceased are permitted to be brought on record of the main appeal. The present application stands disposed of accordingly.

PRAVIN KARUNAN

(GITA GOPI,J)