

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3014 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2018
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3014 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 4 of 2018
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3014 of 2018

=====

MAHIPATBHAI RAMABHAI THAKOR & ORS.

Versus

BODHABHAI KARSANBHAI BHARVAD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for
the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR BS NILAK(1673) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR PARTHIV B SHAH(2678) for the Defendant(s) No. 11,12,13

MS RATNA VORA(2251) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,4,5

Ms. DIXA U PANDYA(9412) for the Defendant(s) No. 10,6,7,8,9

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 19/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **17th March, 2025.**

***Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the
next date of hearing.***

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...